Proposal to Construct Pickleball Court and Additional Trailer Parking Area

I propose the Cove Norris Home Owners Association (HOA) approve the construction of two pickleball courts on the north end of the existing tennis court on Cove Norris HOA owned lot 127C A 001.00.  In addition, I propose a new gravel surfaced parking area be constructed on HOA owned property adjacent to the existing boat launch staging area to accommodate the trailers displaced by the addition of the pickleball courts.  With the implementation of this proposal, HOA trailer parking capacity will increase above current utilization.

Pickleball is a fast growing sport being enjoyed by people of all ages including numerous members of our HOA.  Returning the tennis court area to the original intended recreational utilization should benefit the entire community by positively impacting residential property value, community health and comradery with family, friends and neighbors.   It is envisioned that formal leagues (individual, doubles, mixed doubles) will be formed, as well as lessons arranged for HOA members to introduce and promote pickleball within the community.  

The total cost for this proposal is $22,793 consisting of $20,818 for the pickleball courts and $1,975 for the new parking area.  




In support of this proposal, please find attached the following documents:
· A diagram of the proposed pickleball courts on the existing tennis court.
· [bookmark: _GoBack]A diagram of the new graveled parking area.
· A diagram of the two HOA owned lots with the location of the proposed new parking area.
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Item Quantity Rate Cost Comment/Provider

Construct 2 pickleball courts 2 courts with nets $16,643  $16,643Baseline Sports Construction

Benches 2 benches $100/bench $200Internet (Bruce Gress)

Fence 140' L x 4' H black vynyl chain link$27/foot installed $3,900Lowes (Bruce Gress)

Parking Blocks (timbers) 60 feet $5/8 feet $40Lowes (Dean Erford)

Paint “No Parking Zones” on court1 gallon yellow paint $35/gallon $35Lowes (Dean Erford)

$20,818

Costs - 2 Pickleball Courts

Total Costs
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Costs 2 PB Courts



				Costs - 2 Pickleball Courts

				Item		Quantity		Rate		Cost		Comment/Provider

				Construct 2 pickleball courts		2 courts with nets		$16,643		$16,643		Baseline Sports Construction

				Benches		2 benches		$100/bench		$200		Internet (Bruce Gress)

				Fence		140' L x 4' H black vynyl chain link		$27/foot installed		$3,900		Lowes (Bruce Gress)

				Parking Blocks (timbers)		60 feet		$5/8 feet		$40		Lowes (Dean Erford)

				Paint “No Parking Zones” on court		1 gallon yellow paint		$35/gallon		$35		Lowes (Dean Erford)

				Total Costs						$20,818
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				Costs - New Parking Area

				Item		Quantity		Rate		Cost		Comment/Provider

				Tree/scrub removal & surface grading		5 hours		$500 for mobilization/1st 4 hours; $100/hour therafter		$600		Chris Chapman

				Crusher Run stone		4 inches or 44 tons		$25/ton (incld tax & delivery)		$1,100		Rogers Group

				Spread Crusher Run stone		2 hour		$100/hour		$200		Chris Chapman

				Parking Blocks (Timbers)		120 feet		$5/8 feet		$75		Lowes (Dean Erford)

				Total Costs						$1,975








image2.emf
Item Quantity Rate Cost Comment/Provider

Tree/scrub removal & surface grading5 hours $500 for mobilization/1st 4 

hours; $100/hour therafter

$600Chris Chapman

Crusher Run stone 4 inches or 44 tons $25/ton (incld tax & delivery) $1,100Rogers Group

Spread Crusher Run stone 2 hour $100/hour $200Chris Chapman

Parking Blocks (Timbers) 120 feet $5/8 feet $75Lowes (Dean Erford)

$1,975

Costs - New Parking Area

Total Costs
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Costs 2 PB Courts



				Costs - 2 Pickleball Courts

				Item		Quantity		Rate		Cost		Comment/Provider

				Construct 2 pickleball courts on existing tennis court		2 courts with nets		$16,643		$16,643		Baseline Sports Construction

				Benches		2 benches		$100/bench		$200		Internet (Bruce Gress)

				Fence		140 feet long x 4 feet high black vynyl chain link		Approx. $27/foot installed (including tax)		$3,900		Lowes (Bruce Gress)

				Parking Blocks		60 feet		$5/8 feet		$40		Lowes (Dean Erford)

				Paint “No Parking Zones” on court		1 gallon yellow paint		$35/gallon		$35		Lowes (Dean Erford)

				Total Costs						$20,818
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Costs New Parking Area



				Costs - New Parking Area

				Item		Quantity		Rate		Cost		Comment/Provider

				Tree/scrub removal & surface grading		5 hours		$500 for mobilization/1st 4 hours; $100/hour therafter		$600		Chris Chapman

				Crusher Run stone		4 inches or 44 tons		$25/ton (incld tax & delivery)		$1,100		Rogers Group

				Spread Crusher Run stone		2 hour		$100/hour		$200		Chris Chapman

				Parking Blocks (Timbers)		120 feet		$5/8 feet		$75		Lowes (Dean Erford)

				Total Costs						$1,975








